LZ1000515220

Office Use Only



100377456591

12/06/21--01029--007 **125.00

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T. BURCH 8 2021



November 30, 2021

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee. FL 32314

RE: 7150 Sandalwood Drive, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

In regards to the above-referenced LLC, enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company; and
- 2. Check in the amount of \$125.00.

Please file in your usual manner.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours, Phifer Pinkham, LLC

Harm a Por

Kayla N. Perry

Enclosures

KNP/ams

cc: Waldo N. Roby, Jr., Manager

J. Keith Phifer

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations						
SUBJECT	7150 Sandalwood Drive, LLC						
	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted	for filing.				
Please ret	turn all correspondence concerning this m	natter to the f	following:				
	Kayla N. Perry						
		Name of	Person				
	Phifer Pinkham, LLC						
	Firm/Company						
	1900 Crown Colony Drive, Suite 309						
	Address						
	Quincy, MA 02169						
	kperry@phiferpinkham.com	City/State an	d Zip Code				
	E-mail address: (to be used	d for future a	nnual report notification	on)			
For further	information concerning this matter, pleas	se call:					
		517	409-7409				
			Daytime Telephone	Number			
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:						
	00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	r Circle			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

7150 Sandalwood E (Must con	natin the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
TICLE II - Address:				
e mailing address and street a	address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited L	iability Company is:	
<u>Princip</u>	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
7150 Sandalwood D	Drive		Sandalwood Drive	
Port Richey, FL 346	568	Port F	tichey, FL 34668	
e Limited Liability Compan	y cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent. Y		ual or
RTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Compan tother business entity with an the name and the Florida street	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registratio	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are:		ualor TALLAHA
he Limited Liability Companiother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	Registered Agent. Y n.)		SECRETARY TALLAHASSE
he Limited Liability Companiother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: Name		SECRETARY TALLAHASSEE
he Limited Liability Companiother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Karen E. Peyton	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: Name	ou must designate an individ	SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
he Limited Liability Companiother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Karen E. Peyton 7544 Lake Forest Cir	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: Name	ou must designate an individ	SECRETARY TALLAHASSEE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Auti "MGR" = Mana	horized Member
Manager	Waldo N. Roby, Jr. 4 Clear Pond Road
	Lakeville, MA 02347
	ス 2
	>
	SSE + 1
	
If an effective date is list ne date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted	late, if other than the date of filing:
RTICLE VI: Other prov	risions, if any.
<u>reouired</u> si	1000 11124/
	Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Waldo N. Roby, Jr.
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)